PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Alan Hiken	03/09/2012
David H. Lee	03/09/2012
Robert L. Harshberger	03/19/2012
Leo H. Phan	03/09/2012
Rufino Santos	03/09/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Rubbercraft Corporation Of California LTD
Street Address:	3701 Conant Street
City:	Long Beach
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90808

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13344889

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (858)509-3691 Phone: 858-720-8900

Email: DOCKETING@SHEPPARDMULLIN.COM

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: SHEPPARD, MULLIN, RICHTER & HAMPTON LLP

Address Line 1: 12275 EL CAMINO REAL, SUITE 200
Address Line 4: SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92130

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0PNH-163149
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gary A. Clark

PATENT REEL: 027904 FRAME: 0915 \$40 00 133

Total Attachments: 4

source=163149-Assignment#page1.tif source=163149-Assignment#page2.tif source=163149-Assignment#page3.tif

source=163149-Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 027904 FRAME: 0916

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Alan Hiken, of Redondo Beach, California, David H. Lee, of Placentía, California, Robert L. Harshberger of Lakewood, California, Leo Phan of Anaheim, California, and Rufino Santos, of Long Beach, California, Assignors, have invented a new and useful COMPOSITE FABRICATION VENT ASSEMBLY AND METHOD, for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on January 6, 2012, under Serial No. 13/344,889; and

WHEREAS, Assignors believe themselves to be the original, first and joint inventors of the invention disclosed and claimed in the application for Letters Patent; and

WHEREAS, RUBBERCRAFT CORPORATION OF CALIFORNIA LTD, a California corporation, having a place of business at 3701 Conant Street, Long Beach, California, Assignee, desires to acquire by formal, recordable assignment the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the application, and any Letters Patent that might be granted for the invention in the United States and throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the application, and any Letters Patent that might be granted for the invention in the United States and throughout the world, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee and to claim for any such foreign applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise.

Further, Assignors agree that, upon request and without further compensation, but at no expense to Assignors, they and their legal representatives and assigns will perform all lawful acts, including the execution of papers and the giving of testimony, that might be -1-

0PMH-163149

necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent in the United States and throughout the world for the invention, and for perfecting, recording or maintaining the title of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the invention, the application, and any Letters Patent granted for the invention in the United States and throughout the world.

Assignors represent and warrant that they have not granted and will not grant to others any rights inconsistent with the rights granted by this Assignment.

Assignors authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and of all foreign countries to issue any Letters Patent granted for the invention, whether on the application or on any subsequently filed division, continuation, continuation-in-part or reissue application, to Assignee, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire interest in the invention.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignors have executed this Assignment.

	Assignors	
Date: 03-09-12	00 H	
	Alan D. Hiken	
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)		
COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES)		
	pefore me, <u>Bridget K</u>	Funds . a Notary
Public, personally appeared Alan D. I		
basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the	e person whose name is subscr	ribed to the within
instrument and acknowledged to me t	at he executed the same in his	authorized capacity, and
that by his signature on the instrumen		• •
acted, executed the instrument.	Agentical control of the control of	BRIDGET K. FUNG
WITNESS my hand and offici	al scal. عَلَيْهُ الْعَلَيْهِ الْعَلَيْهِ الْعَلَيْهِ الْعَلَيْهِ الْعَلَيْهِ الْعَلَيْهِ الْعَلَيْهِ الْعَلَي	Commission # 1916979 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County Comm. Expires Dac 13, 2014
Commission	Stocked and a	destinates destinates destinates destinates de la companya del companya della com

-2-

6PNH-163149

Date: <u>03-09-2012</u>	David H. Lee	
STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF Les Angles)))	
On March 9th, 2012 Public, personally appeared David of satisfactory evidence) to be the packnowledged to me that he execut signature on the instrument the persexecuted the instrument. WITNESS my hand and off	erson whose name is subscribe ed the same in his authorized ca on, or the entity upon behalf of	e (or proved to me on the basis of to the within instrument and apacity, and that by his
Date: 3/19/2012	Robert L. Harshberge	
STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF Le Augusta	 	
On Marca 19 th , 2012 Public, personally appeared Robert the basis of satisfactory evidence) to instrument and acknowledged to me that by his signature on the instrume	be the person whose name is s that he executed the same in h	wn to me (or proved to me on subscribed to the within is authorized capacity, and

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature Angleto

acted, executed the instrument.

BRIDGET K. FUNG
Commission # 1916979
Notary Public - California
Los Angeles County
My Comm. Expires Dec 13, 2014

-3-

W02-WEST-LGA/404442824.1 0PMH-163149

<i>)</i> /
Date: 03/09/2012 Juliu
Leo H. Phan
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)
COUNTY OF LOS ANGECES)
On Mascu 9th, 2012, before me, BRIDGET K Fund, a Notary Public, personally appeared Leo H. Phan, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis
of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and
acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his
signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted,
avanuted the instrument
WITNESS my hand and official seal. 8RIDGET K. FUNG Commission # 1915979 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County
My Comm. Expires Dec 13, 2014
Signature Signature
Signature / San
3-9-13-13
Date: 3-9-20/2 Rufino Santos
panno sanos
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)
,)
COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES)
On MARCH 9th, 2012, before me, BRIDGET K FUNG, a Notary
Public, personally appeared Rufino Santos, personally known to me (or proved to me on the
basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within
instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and
that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person
acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal. ### Seal
Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Dec 13, 2014
Signature And For Son
Signature Signature

-4-

RECORDED: 03/21/2012